
705120-2022 Page 1/5

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 705120-2022 - Competition
Greece-Kallithea: Food, beverages, tobacco and related products
OJ S 244/2022 19/12/2022
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: ΔΗΜΟΣ ΚΑΛΛΙΘΕΑΣ
Postal address: Ματζαγριωτάκη 76
Town: Καλλιθέα
NUTS code: EL304 Νότιος Τομέας Αθηνών (Notios Tomeas Athinon)
Postal code: 17676
Country: Greece
E-mail: p.sakellaropoulos@kallithea.gr
Telephone: +30 213-2070383
Fax: +30 213-2070385

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.kallithea.gr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: www.promitheus.gov.gr
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.promitheus.gov.gr
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
ΔΑΠΑΝΕΣ ΕΙΔΩΝ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΠΟΡΟΥΣ ΔΗΜΟΤΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΙΣ ΓΙΟΡΤΕΣ ΠΑΣΧΑ 2023» 
ΜΕ ΤΗ ΜΟΡΦΗ ΠΑΚΕΤΩΝ ΕΙΔΩΝ ΔΙΑΤΡΟΦΗΣ

Main CPV code
15000000 Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/705120-2022
mailto:p.sakellaropoulos@kallithea.gr?subject=TED
http://www.kallithea.gr
http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
http://www.promitheus.gov.gr


705120-2022 Page 2/5

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Προμήθεια ειδών διατροφής (τρόφιμα) τα οποία θα χορηγηθούν με τη μορφή πακέτων σε 
ωφελούμενους (απόρους) πολίτες του Δήμου μας μέσω της Δ/νσης Κοινωνικής Πολιτικής 
(συμπεριλαμβανομένης της υπηρεσίας διανομής), σύμφωνα με το πρόγραμμα «Δαπάνες 
ειδών διατροφής για άπορους δημότες για τις γιορτές Πάσχα 2023»

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 126 706,92 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
03142500 Eggs, , , , , 03211300 Rice 03212100 Potatoes 03222321 Apples 15111200 Veal

, , , , 15112100 Fresh poultry 15115100 Lamb 15411110 Olive oil 15542300 Feta cheese
, , 15612200 Cereal flour 15851100 Uncooked pasta 64113000 Postal services related to 

parcels

Place of performance
NUTS code: EL304 Νότιος Τομέας Αθηνών (Notios Tomeas Athinon)
Main site or place of performance: Δήμος Καλλιθέας

Description of the procurement
Αρνί νωπό (μπούτι ή χεράκι ή σπάλα) 3581 κιλά
Μοσχάρι νωπό (ελιά ή σπάλα η μπούτι) χωρίς κόκκαλο τυποποιημένο σε συσκευασία 500 γρ 
& 1000 γρ) 2.323 κιλά
Κοτόπουλο νωπό (τυποποιημένο ολόκληρο) 2.756,6 κιλά
Φέτα (τυποποιημένη) σε συσκευασία 400 γρ 1.914 ΤΜΧ
Αυγά (53-63 γρ) ωοσκοποιημένα +υποχρεωτικές ενδείξεις συσκευασία των 30 Καρτέλα (1Χ30) 
1.754 ΤΜΧ
Μακαρόνια 500 γρ 2.323 ΤΜΧ
Αλεύρι 1 κιλό 1.754 κιλά
Ελαιόλαδο (παρθένο) 1 λίτρο 2.323 λίτρα
Πατάτες (συσκευασία των 3 κιλών) 5.262 κιλά
Μήλα (συσκευασία των 2κιλών ) 3.508 κιλά
Τσουρέκι (συσκευασία 450 γρ) 2.323 TMX
Υπηρεσία Διανομής (Ωφελούμενων, Συλλόγων-ενοριών) ΤΜΧ 1.770
(Οι τεχνικές προδιαγραφές των παραπάνω ειδών όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της 
σύμβασης).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 126 706,92 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 45
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no



705120-2022 Page 3/5

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.2.2.

III.2.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11. Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
στην διαδικτυακή πύλη  ή portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portalwww.promitheus.gov.gr
/TestPortal και στην Ηλεκτρονική Διεύθυνση στο διαδίκτυο (URL) .http://www.kallithea.gr

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Ο οικονομικός φορέας είναι εγγεγραμμένος στα επαγγελματικά μητρώα, που τηρούνται στο 
κράτος - μέλοςεγκατάστασής του, όπως περιγράφεται στο παράρτημα XI της οδηγίας 2014/24
/ΕΕ.·
Οι οικονομικοί φορείς από ορισμένα κράτη - μέλη μπορεί να οφείλουν να συμμορφώνονται με 
άλλες απαιτήσεις, που καθορίζονται στο παράρτημα αυτό (σχετ άρθρο 58 παράγραφος 2 της 
οδηγίας 2014/24/ΕΕ).

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Contract performance conditions
όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 16/01/2023 15:00Local time: 

http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
http://www.kallithea.gr


705120-2022 Page 4/5

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Greek

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 20/01/2023 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
Διαδικτυακή πύλη  του Ε.Σ.Η.ΔΗ.Σ. ή www.promitheus.gov.gr https://portal.eprocurement.gov.
gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Όλοι οι οικονομικοί φορείς που 
διαθέτουν ψηφιακή υπογραφή, χορηγούμενη από πιστοποιημένη αρχή παροχής ψηφιακής 
υπογραφής και έχουν εγγραφεί στο ηλεκτρονικό σύστημα (Ε.Σ.Η.ΔΗ.Σ. - Διαδικτυακή 
πύληwww.promitheus.gov.gr ή https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal 
).

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
Περισσότερες πληροφορίες: στη διαδικτυακή πύλη  ή www.promitheus.gov.gr https://portal.

 και στην ηλεκτρονική διεύθυνση στο eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
διαδίκτυο (url): .http://www.kallithea.gr

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Ενιαία Αρχή Δημόσιων Συμβάσεων (Ε.Α.ΔΗ.ΣΥ.)
Postal address: Λεωφόρος Θηβών 196 - 198
Town: Άγ. Ιωάννης Ρέντης
Postal code: 18233
Country: Greece
E-mail: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141216
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: http://www.aepp-procurement.gr/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Περισσότερες πληροφορίες: στην διαδικτυακή πύλη  , http://www.aepp-procurement.gr

 και στην Ηλεκτρονική Διεύθυνση στο διαδίκτυο (URL). http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
.http://www.kallithea.gr

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: ΔΗΜΟΣ ΚΑΛΛΙΘΕΑΣ
Postal address: ΜΑΤΖΑΓΡΙΩΤΑΚΗ 76
Town: Καλλιθέα

http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
http://www.kallithea.gr
mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr?subject=TED
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr/
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr
http://www.promitheus.gov.gr
http://www.kallithea.gr


705120-2022 Page 5/5

VI.5.

Postal code: 17676
Country: Greece
E-mail: info@kallithea.gr
Telephone: +30 2132070300
Fax: +30 2132070385
Internet address: http://www.kallithea.gr

Date of dispatch of this notice
14/12/2022

mailto:info@kallithea.gr?subject=TED
http://www.kallithea.gr

